
 

 

 

Table 1:  Estimated total population as at mid-2024 

 

 Period from mid-2023 to 

mid-2024 

(a) Population estimate as at beginning of period 7 536 100 

(b) Births during the period 34 400 

(c) Deaths during the period 52 400 

(d) Net movement of Hong Kong residents during the period  

 (of which: 

 inflow of One-way Permit holders 

 net movement of others) 

13 800# 

 

(44 000) 

(-30 200) 

(e) Estimated total population as at end of period 

 [(e) = (a)+(b) - (c)+(d)] 
7 531 800# 

 

 

Notes: Figures may not add up to the total due to rounding. 

 #  Provisional figures 

    



 

 

Table 2:  Population figures from mid-2013 to mid-2024 

 
   

Mid-year 
   

Year-end 
 

 
 

Year 

      

Usual 

 Residents  

Mobile 

Residents 

HK Resident 

Population 

Usual 

 Residents  

Mobile 

Residents 

HK Resident 

Population 

2013 6 966 700 

(+ 0.5%) 

212 200 

(- 1.7%) 

7 178 900 

(+ 0.4%) 

6 986 200 

(+ 0.5%) 

224 700 

(+ 1.5%) 

7 210 900 

(+ 0.6%) 

2014 7 013 500 

(+ 0.7%) 

216 000 

(+ 1.8%) 

7 229 500 

(+ 0.7%) 

7 022 600 

(+ 0.5%) 

230 300 

(+ 2.5%) 

7 252 900 

(+ 0.6%) 

2015 7 071 900 

(+ 0.8%) 

219 400 

(+ 1.6%) 

7 291 300 

(+ 0.9%) 

7 079 800 

(+ 0.8%) 

229 900 

(- 0.2%) 

7 309 700 

(+ 0.8%) 

2016 7 116 800 

(+ 0.6%) 

219 800 

(+ 0.2%) 

7 336 600 

(+ 0.6%) 

7 147 400 

(+ 1.0%) 

230 700 

(+ 0.4%) 

7 378 100 

(+ 0.9%) 

2017 7 174 300 

(+ 0.8%) 

218 900 

(- 0.4%) 

7 393 200 

(+ 0.8%) 

7 183 100 

(+ 0.5%) 

231 700 

(+ 0.4%) 

7 414 800 

(+ 0.5%) 

2018 7 229 400 

(+ 0.8%) 

223 200 

(+ 2.0%) 

7 452 600 

(+ 0.8%) 

7 259 200 

(+ 1.1%) 

228 500 

(- 1.4%) 

7 487 700 

(+ 1.0%) 

2019 7 311 900 

(+ 1.1%) 

196 000 

(- 12.2%) 

7 507 900 

(+ 0.7%) 

7 365 000 

(+ 1.5%) 

155 500 

(- 31.9%) 

7 520 500 

(+ 0.4%) 

2020 7 390 800 

(+ 1.1%) 

90 200 

(- 54.0%) 

7 481 000 

(- 0.4%) 

7 341 000 

(- 0.3%) 

85 700 

(- 44.9%) 

7 426 700 

(- 1.2%) 

2021 7 334 700 

(- 0.8%) 

78 400 

(- 13.1%) 

7 413 100 

(- 0.9%) 

7 289 600 

(- 0.7%) 

111 900 

(+ 30.5%) 

7 401 500 

(- 0.3%) 

2022 7 194 600 

(- 1.9%) 

151 500 

(+ 93.2%) 

7 346 100 

(- 0.9%) 

7 223 600 

(- 0.9%) 

249 000 

(+ 122.6%) 

7 472 600 

(+ 1.0%) 

2023 7 253 200 

(+ 0.8%) 

282 900 

(+ 86.7%) 

7 536 100 

(+ 2.6%) 

7 246 400* 

(+ 0.3%*) 

281 500* 

(+ 13.0%*) 

7 527 900* 

(+ 0.7%*) 

2024 7 287 400# 

(+ 0.5%#) 

244 400# 

(- 13.6%#) 

7 531 800# 

(- 0.1%#) 

   

Notes: Population figures are rounded to the nearest hundred. 

  Figures in brackets refer to percentage changes over the same time-point of the previous year. 

*  Revised figures 

  #  Provisional figures 

  


