Table 1: Estimated total population as at mid-2024

		Period from mid-2023 to mid-2024
(a)	Population estimate as at beginning of period	7 536 100
(b)	Births during the period	34 400
(c)	Deaths during the period	52 400
(d)	Net movement of Hong Kong residents during the period	13 800#
	(of which:	
	inflow of One-way Permit holders	(44 000)
	net movement of others)	(-30 200)
(e)	Estimated total population as at end of period $[(e) = (a)+(b) - (c)+(d)]$	7 531 800#

Notes: Figures may not add up to the total due to rounding.
Provisional figures

Table 2: Population figures from mid-2013 to mid-2024

	Mid-year			Year-end		
Year	Usual Residents	Mobile Residents	HK Resident Population	Usual Residents	Mobile Residents	HK Resident Population
2013	6 966 700	212 200	7 178 900	6 986 200	224 700	7 210 900
_010	(+0.5%)	(-1.7%)	(+ 0.4%)	(+0.5%)	(+ 1.5%)	(+0.6%)
2014	7 013 500	216 000	7 229 500	7 022 600	230 300	7 252 900
_01.	(+0.7%)	(+ 1.8%)	(+0.7%)	(+0.5%)	(+ 2.5%)	(+0.6%)
2015	7 071 900	219 400	7 291 300	7 079 800	229 900	7 309 700
2015	(+0.8%)	(+ 1.6%)	(+0.9%)	(+0.8%)	(-0.2%)	(+ 0.8%)
2016	7 116 800	219 800	7 336 600	7 147 400	230 700	7 378 100
2010	(+ 0.6%)	(+0.2%)	(+ 0.6%)	(+ 1.0%)	(+ 0.4%)	(+ 0.9%)
2017	7 174 300	218 900	7 393 200	7 183 100	231 700	7 414 800
2017	(+ 0.8%)	(-0.4%)	(+0.8%)	(+ 0.5%)	(+ 0.4%)	(+ 0.5%)
2018	7 229 400	223 200	7 452 600	7 259 200	228 500	7 487 700
2018	(+ 0.8%)	(+ 2.0%)	(+ 0.8%)	(+ 1.1%)	(-1.4%)	(+ 1.0%)
2019	7 311 900	196 000	7 507 900	7 365 000	155 500	7 520 500
2019						
2020	(+ 1.1%)	(-12.2%)	(+ 0.7%)	(+1.5%)	(-31.9%)	(+ 0.4%)
2020	7 390 800	90 200	7 481 000	7 341 000	85 700	7 426 700
	(+ 1.1%)	(- 54.0%)	(- 0.4%)	(-0.3%)	(- 44.9%)	(-1.2%)
2021	7 334 700	78 400	7 413 100	7 289 600	111 900	7 401 500
	(- 0.8%)	(- 13.1%)	(-0.9%)	(- 0.7%)	(+ 30.5%)	(- 0.3%)
2022	7 194 600	151 500	7 346 100	7 223 600	249 000	7 472 600
	(- 1.9%)	(+ 93.2%)	(-0.9%)	(- 0.9%)	(+ 122.6%)	(+ 1.0%)
2023	7 253 200	282 900	7 536 100	7 246 400*	281 500*	7 527 900*
	(+ 0.8%)	(+ 86.7%)	(+ 2.6%)	(+0.3%*)	(+ 13.0%*)	(+ 0.7%*)
2024	7 287 400#	244 400#	7 531 800#			
	$(+0.5\%^{\#})$	(- 13.6%#)	(- 0.1%#)			

Notes: Population figures are rounded to the nearest hundred.

Figures in brackets refer to percentage changes over the same time-point of the previous year.

^{*} Revised figures

[#] Provisional figures